#### 900351414 01/22/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM370218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900347578	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonoma Wine Company, LLC		07/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Purple Wine Company, LLC	
Street Address:	9119 Graton Road	
City:	Graton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95444		
Entity Type:	intity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3655644	DONOVAN-PARKE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4153916493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kit@commins.com **Correspondent Name:** Kit L. Knudsen

Address Line 1: 400 Montgomery Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PWC.DONOVAN-PARKE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit L. Knudsen
SIGNATURE:	/Kit L. Knudsen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Donovan-Parke#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0461

900351414

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made, effective July 30, 2015, by Sonoma Wine Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of California (Assignor), in favor of Purple Wine Company, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of California (Assignee).

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following Trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. Ser. No.	Filing Date
DONOVAN- PARKE	3655644	7/14/2009	77461443	4/30/2008

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor in interest to Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertains;

and, WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to receive, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the date written above.

SONOMA WINE COMPANY, LLC	PURPLE WINE COMPANY, LL
Ву:	Ву:
Name: <u>Jeff Harris</u>	Name: Jeff Harris
Title:	Title: Cfo

**RECORDED: 12/16/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0462